If both families are Residents of an assisted housing program or on the waiting list, the 
child(ren) may only be claimed by one parent. The parents will be encouraged to make 
a decision as to which parent claims the child(ren) as a family member. 

1.1.2.4. If there is no agreement by both parties, “50% of the time” is defined as one hundred 
and eighty-three (183) days of the year, which are not required to be consecutive. 

1.1.3. An elderly family, which is: 

1.1.3.1. A family whose head, spouse, or sole member is a person who is at least sixty-two (62) 
years of age; or 

1.1.3.2. Two or more persons who are at least sixty-two (62) years of age living together;